FEATURES
APPLICATIONS
DESCRIPTION
APPLICATION CIRCUIT
_
+
IN–

These devices have limited built-in ESD protection. The leads should be shorted together or the device
placed in conductive foam during storage or handling to prevent electrostatic damage to the MOS gates.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE PART NUMBER SYMBOL
MicroStar Junior™ (GQY) TPA2005D1GQYR (1) PB051
MicroStar Junior™ (ZQY) (2) TPA2005D1ZQYR (1) AAFI
-40°C to 85°C
8-pin QFN (DRB) TPA2005D1DRBR (1) BIQ
8-pin MSOP (DGN) TPA2005D1DGN(R) BAL
(1) The GQY, ZQY, and DRB packages are only available taped and reeled. An R at the end of the part number indicates the devices are
taped and reeled.
(2) The GQY is the standard MicroStar Junior™ package. The ZQY is lead-free option, and is qualified for 260° lead-free assembly.
over operating free-air temperature range unless otherwise noted (1)